
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2575
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2000
ISI ACTIVITIES
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the newsitem regarding increasing I.S.I activities in Red Light areas as reported in `Jansatta` dated September 12, 2000;

(b) if so, the facts of the matter reported therein and the reaction of the Governmnet thereto;

(c) whether the Government have conducted/propose to conduct any probe in the matter; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d): The investigation conducted by Delhi Police after the arrest of some foreign nationals on charges of prostitution in Delhi did not indicate their involvement in espionage or terrorist activities.
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